
06-FEB-2024 1B : tt5

3

Our Ref. :

Tcl. :

Fax. l

FROM BMS

IEFfrE

Til 2866S885 p nn1,,nflE

L) - zc2-t1 -P1q

I3v Email/Fax/Pos-t
(Totalpages2+3)

Tianspon Department

(89) in TD BlvI/I51-1l0l1C Pt.10
3S42 s869

2877 5768

? F'cbruary 202a
To all Consulates in Hong Iiong

Dear Sir/It4adam,

Tcnder Exercise for
Agreement for Managementn Operation and Maintenance of

Kai Tak Tunncl and Lion RockTunncl
(Tender Ref.; TD(T) 2/2023)

I am writing to inform you that this Dcpartmcnt is inviting tender for the
agrcement for management, operation and maintenaflce of Kai Tak Tunnel and Lion
Rock llrnnel (Iender Refererrce: m(T) 2/2023).

Intorcstcd partics may submit tcndcrs for thc above-mentioned agreement.
The dnration of the agreemerrt shall be six (6) years commencing on I August 2024 sr
on the date the Government of the Hong Kong Spccial Administrative Region shall
speciff hy notice. Ihe notice of tendor invitation is publishcd in the Government
Gazette, the 'I'ransport Department's Homepagc and two (2) local ncwspaperr, namely
The Standard and Ming Fao, today. A copy of the noticc of tcndcr invitation is
attached for your reference-

the tender documents can be obtainod during officc hours from 2 February
2024 (Friday) by producing a company letter indicating intcrcst to bid for thc
agreemerrt from the Business Managernent Section of Transport Dcpartment on 14/F,
South Tower, West Kowloon (lovernrnerrt Offices, I I Hoi fing Road, Yau Ma Tci,
Kowloon.

To facilitate tenderers in accessing tender inlbrmation. downloading tcndcr
documcnts and submitting tenders electronically, the Government has dcvelopcd and
launchcd an elcctronic tcndcring system, namely e-Tendering Systern ("e-TS").
.lenderers may download the tender documents an#or submit tcndsrs electronically
for this tcndcr bcforc thc tender closing time via e-TS at
hllps-:iAvww.ets.gov.hk/eTu exUviews/Le.n$,FtlfllpFirect.zul?token:a6942b 18470ea68
6rr I Aen6ffl ? f,,d7fl 1 51rl4r.'r4 e.rrnrl70{?h4arl6d fr h I4238a5 fla User manuals arrd videos
can hc found on thc c-TS for tendercrs tq learn more about the operating process. If
any technical problerns ilre encountered with the use of thc c.I'S, plcasc contaet the
helpdesk of the e-TS through email at rnfo@Clgggy,hk or by phonc at 6310 9329.

Ji ffh jE ll,l',lU jfi lE i5 + - itl dii/L fiE f]I fr A E ffi m+ +S

lOth floor South Tow6r wost Kowloon Goverhment Offices 11 Hoi Tiflg Hoad Yflu Ma Tei Kowloon
Ei,I' Tel (8s2) e804 2600 {t.E rax (852) 2824 0433

*Etl: Wab Site: htlp://www.td.gov. hk

I



06-FEEi-2[)?4 1B : t_-]E FRr-lrM BMS T0 ?8669888 E,nal?,/nnE

Plcase note that this letter does not constitute an offer or lbrm part of thc
above-mcntioned agreement. Please contact thc undorsigned at 3842 SA69 lbr any
enquiry on the rnatter.

Yours faithfully.

,h +rT4_t^
(LI Wang-fung Gareth)

for Commissioner for Transport



O6-FEB-3024 18: OE FROM BMS

TRANSPORT DEPARTMENT

NOTICE OF TENDER INVITATION

TENDER EXERCISE FOR
AGREEMENT F'OR MANAGEMENT, OPERATION AND MAINTENAIYCE OF

HAI TAK TUNNEL AND LION ROCK TUNNEL

lt is hereby notified that scaled tcnders are invited for tho agreement for management,
operation and maintenanoe of Kai Tak Tunncl and Lion Rock Tunnel (Terrder Reference: m(D A2023),
Thc duration of the agreement shall be six (5) years oommcncing on I August 20?4 or on thc datc(s) the
Government of the Hong Kong Spccial Admirristrative Region shall specifu by notice.

The tendcr documcnts arc obtainable during office hours from 2 February 2024 (Friday) from
the Busincss Managcmcnt Scction of the 'l'ransport Departrnent on the l4th Floor, South Tower. lVest
Kowloon Govcrnmcnt Officcs, I I Hoi 'l'ing Road, Yau Ma Tei, Kowloon (Tel.: 38a2 5867; Fax: 2877
5768) or may be downloaded tiom the c-Tcndcring Systcm ("c-TS") of thc HKSAR Govemment at

hltgE/Www.ets.sov.hk/eb-ex-t/v-i.erys/tenderDtlsDircct.zul?token=a6942b 18470sa686c 16ac6ff128d703
53d4e4 I cead7O52b4ed6dfl bl 4238a689.

Tenders muit be clearly markcd with thc tcndcr rcfcrcncc arrd thc subjcct of thc tcndu orr the
outsidc of thc cnvclopc (but should not bear any indication which may relate the tender to the tenderer)
addrcsscd to the Chairman, Central 'l"ender Board, and placed in the Government Secrctariat Tender Box
situated at the Lobby of thc Public Entrancc on thc Ground Floor of East Wing of Ccntral Govmnment
OfIces, ? Tim Mei Avenue, Tamar, Hong Kong before 12:00 noon on Fridayo 22 March 2024 (Hong
Kong time). Tenders must be deposited in thc tcndcr box as spccificd in this tcndcr noticc f'Spccificd
Tender Box") bcforc the tcndcr closing timc. For clccuonic tcrrdcrirrg, transmissiort of a tcndcr through
thc c-TS shall bc succcssfully complcted in accordanc$ with the requircmend of the e-'l'S bsfore the
tender closing time. Information about the e-TS is available on the following website:
(httpslunuryl,ets.gov.hldeTo,,ext/_rri_ew-s/index.zul). Late tenders or tenders not deposited in the

Specificd Tender Box will not bc acccptcd.

If tropical cyolone signal No. I or above is hoisted, or a black rainstorm waming signal or
"extrEme conditions after super typhoons" announced by the Covernment is/are in force at any time
between 9:00 a.m. and 12:00 noon on 22 March 202a (Friday) ([.long Kong time), the tender closing time
will be postponed to I2;00 noon (Hong Kong time) on the first working day afterthe tropioal oyclone
signal No. I is lowcrcd, or thc black rainstonn warning signal or thc "cxtrcrnc condltions aftcr supu
typhoons" announced by the Govemment ha#have ceased to be in foroE.

In oass of blockage of the public access to the location of the Specifrcd Tendm Box at any timc
between 9100 a.m. and 12:00 noofl on 22 March 2024 (Friday) (Hong Kong timc), the Government will
announce thc cxtcnsion of thc tcndcr closing timc until furthcr noticc. Following thc rcmoval of thc
blockagc, thc Govcmmcnt will announce the extended tcndor closing tific as soon as practicablc. Thc
abovc announccments will bc made via press releases on the website of the Informatiort Services
Dep artm ent (tr ttuliwvrrw.in f-o-. qo y. h [r/Er /Be n

To facilitatc thc preparation of tenders, a tender briefing session and site visit will be arranged
orr 19 February 202a (Monday) for prospectivc tenderers, For tendercrs who,are intercsted in
partioipating in the bricfing scssion and sitc visit. plcasc contact Tunncls and Tsing Ma Scction of thc
Transport Dcpartment (Tel: 3842 5900; F'ax: 2519 8094) on or belbre l5 F'ebruary 2024 (Thursday).

Opcn tcndcrirrg is adopted. All intcrested contractors/servics providers are invited to rcndcr.

T0 28669885 P. 00ii./005



06-FEB-2024 18 i 06 FROM BMS T0 28669885 P. 004/00E

Thc Govrrmrnent of the Hong Kong Spccial Administrative Rcgion does not bifld itsclf to
accept the tender with thc highest overall scorc or any tt ndcr and rcscrvcs the right to negotiate with any
tenderer about thc tcrms of the offer.

Dctails of the award of this agreemcnt will be published on the lnternet at
https://ocm s2-gld.Sov_.h k/iprodl#/icl 00 I 0 lJlaIg-settin s=en -U S.

2 February ?024 LEE Chung-yan, Angcla C o tn mis s ione: r fo r Transp a rt


